
 

Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
Agenda for 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 08, 2024 
6:30 PM 

206 Buck Street, Town Hall  
 
 

1.        Call to Order and Roll Call 

2.        Pledge of Allegiance 

3.        Public Comments (Public comment from citizens on items that are not on the agenda) 

4.        Approval of Minutes 

5.        Approval of Bi-Weekly Claims 
a. Claims #19115, #19119-#19124, #19126-#19142 

6.        Administrative Reports 
a. Airport 
b. Building Department 
c. Finance 
d. Fire Department 
e. Police Department 
f.      Public Works 

7.    Public Hearings 
a. 2nd Reading: Proposed Ordinance No. 171 an Ordinance Amending Town Code Section 

14-35 and Repealing Town Code Section 14-36 Regarding Noxious Weeds 

8.        Unfinished Business 
a. Discussion/Decision: Resolution No. 551 a Resolution of the Town of Stevensville, 

Montana to Annex Portion of Land 

9.        New Business 
a. Discussion/Decision: Ordinance No. 171 an Ordinance Amending Town Code Section 

14-35 and Repealing Town Code Section 14-36 Regarding Noxious Weeds (2nd 
Reading)  

b. Informational: Mission Street Water Main Replacement Contractor Pay Application  
c. Discussion/Decision: Mitigation Pond Easement & Agreement between the Town of 

Stevensville and Mr. Reeves 
d. Discussion/Decision: Mitigation Rights Transfer  Agreement between the Town of 

Stevensville and Mr. Reeves 
e. Discussion/Decision: Set a C.O.W. Meeting to Discuss a Utility Billing/Reduced Rate 

Program 
f. Discussion/Decision: Resolution No. 552 a Resolution of the Town of Stevensville, MT 

Providing for the Reversal and Reimbursement of the Budget for the Fiscal Year 23/24 
g. Discussion/Decision: Approval of Police Officer Contract for the Town of Stevensville 

Police Department  

10.        Board Reports 

11.        Town Council Comments 

12.        Executive Report 

13.        Adjournment 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
August 08, 2024 Agenda 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Welcome to Stevensville Town Council Chambers 
We consider it a privilege to present, and listen to, diverse views. 

 
It is essential that we treat each other with respect. 

We expect that participants will: 
 

 Engage in active listening 
 Make concise statements 
 Observe any applicable time limit 

 
We further expect that participants will refrain from disrespectful displays: 

 Profanity 
 Personal Attacks 
 Signs 
 Heckling and applause 

 
Guidelines for Public Comment 

Public Comment ensures an opportunity for citizens to meaningfully participate in the decisions of its 
elected officials. It is one of several ways your voice is heard by your local government. During public 
comment we ask that all participants respect the right of others to make their comment uninterrupted. 
The council’s goal is to receive as much comment as time reasonably allows. All public comment 
should be directed to the chair (Mayor or designee). Comment made to the audience or individual 
council members may be ruled out of order. Public comment must remain on topic, and free from 
abusive language or unsupported allegations. 

During any council meeting you have two opportunities to comment: 

1. During the public comment period near the beginning of a meeting. 

2. Before any decision-making vote of the council on an agenda item. 

Comment made outside of these times may not be allowed. 

Citizens wishing to speak during any public comment period should come forward to the podium and 
state their name and address for the record. Comment may be time limited, as determined by the 
chair, to allow as many people as possible to comment. Comment prior to a decision-making vote 
must remain on the motion before the council. 

 

Thank you for observing these guidelines. 
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File Attachments for Item:

a. Claims #19115, #19119-#19124, #19126-#19142
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 1 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 19115       E   2000 RICOH USA Inc                          133.70
 RICOH Printer Lease 8/5/2024 to 9/4/2024
       108446632 07/17/24 Printer Lease - Council            6.68*                              1000     410100    320       101000
       108446632 07/17/24 Printer Lease - Mayor              6.69*                              1000     410200    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - Court              3.34                               1000     410360    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - Admin             20.06*                              1000     410550    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - Bldg Dept         13.37*                              2394     420531    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - Water             40.11*                              5210     430510    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - WWTP              40.11*                              5310     430610    320       101000
       108446632 07/14/24 Printer Lease - Airport            3.34*                              5610     430300    320       101000

 19119       C   1696 First Call Computer Solutions,       2,160.00
 IT Services for the month of August
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Council                237.60                               1000     410100    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Mayor                   60.48                               1000     410200    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Court                   60.48                               1000     410360    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Admin                  300.24                               1000     410550    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services  - PD                    479.52                               1000     420100    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - FD                     300.24                               1000     420410    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Bldg                    60.48                               2394     420531    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Water                  300.24                               5210     430510    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - WWTP                   300.24                               5310     430610    356       101000
       98377 08/01/24 IT Services - Airport                 60.48*                              5610     430300    356       101000

 19120       C   1711 Office Solutions & Service              40.67
 Printer - Copy charges for Court & FD
       127352 07/26/24 Court/FD Copy Charges                20.33                               1000     410360    320       101000
       127352 07/26/24 Court/FD Copy Charges                20.34                               1000     420410    320       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19121             20 Skagit Farmers Supply                  197.98
 5# bag of Buckwheat for grounds maintenance
 New gate for Lewis & Clark Park

       771694 07/20/24 Buckwheat                            17.99*                              1000     460430    365       101000
       43296 07/11/24 Gate for L&C Park                    179.99*                              1000     460430    212       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19122           2020 All Valley Autoglass                   275.00
 Replace broken windshield in dump truck
       18778 07/22/24 Replace windshield-Road&ST            68.75*                              1000     430200    360       101000
       18778 07/24/24 Replace windshield-Cemetery           68.75*                              1000     430900    360       101000
       18778 07/24/24 Replace windshield-Water              68.75*                              5210     430510    360       101000
       18778 07/24/24 Replace windshield - WWTP             68.75*                              5310     430610    360       101000
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 2 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19123             23 VALLEY DRUG AND VARIETY                 15.82
 Postage and first aid kit supplies
       693826 07/29/24 Postage                               2.64*                              1000     410550    311       101000
       691763 07/18/24 First aid supplies                   13.18*                              5310     430610    210       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19124           1436 Maureen M. O'Connor                  3,000.00
 Judge Services for the Month of August
       08012024 07/31/24 Judge Services August           3,000.00                               1000     410360    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19126       C   1879 Torgerson's LLC                        603.50
 Maintenance for Skidsteer
       P12086 07/12/24 Skidsteer Maintenance               150.88*                              1000     430200    360       101000
       P12086 07/12/24 Skidsteer Maintenance               150.88*                              5210     430510    360       101000
       P12086 07/12/24 Skidsteer Maintenance               150.88*                              5310     430610    360       101000
       P12086 07/12/24 Skidsteer Maintenance               150.86*                              1000     430900    360       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19127             74 STEVENSVILLE RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     2,500.00
 Lease for North Bays at Buck Street
       148 07/17/24 Lease - FD                           2,500.00                               1000     420421    530       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19128       C   1448 Bitter Root Laundry & Cleaners          42.29
 Rug cleaning at Pool
       0150356 07/29/24 Pool maintenance                    42.29*                              1000     460445    360       101000

 19129       E   1659 CHS Mountain West CO-OP                174.61
 Weed Killer and Fuel for PW
       UV2TE5071 07/16/24 Weed killer - Parks               43.44*                              1000     460430    365       101000
       UV2TE5071 07/16/24 Weed killer - Cemetery            43.44*                              1000     430900    230       101000
       UV4UR3342 07/18/24 Fuel - PW                         29.24*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       UV4UR3342 07/18/24 Fuel - Water                      29.24*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       UV4UR3342 07/18/24 Fuel - Sewer                      29.25*                              5310     430610    231       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19130       E    852 CENEX FLEETCARD                      1,873.95
 Fuel for the Town
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - FD                          41.32                               1000     420460    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - FD                         157.99                               1000     420460    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - FD                          51.44                               2230     420730    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - FD                         141.66                               1000     420460    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - FD                          86.79                               1000     420460    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - PD                         172.60*                              1000     420100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel - PD                         169.37*                              1000     420100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            15.81*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            15.81*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            15.81*                              5310     430610    231       101000
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 3 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           145.06*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           145.06*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           145.05*                              5310     430610    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            41.34*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            41.34*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            41.33*                              5310     430610    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            33.75*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            33.75*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                            33.76*                              5310     430610    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                             6.19*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                             6.19*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                             6.20*                              5310     430610    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           108.78*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           108.78*                              5210     430510    231       101000
       294443CL 07/31/24 Fuel PW                           108.77*                              5310     430610    231       101000

 19131           2021 JOSEPH C MARBLE                         83.94
 Axmen Firearms - 6 Magpull (Magazine) M3 for Police Department.  They do not
 bill their clients so Joe paid with his personal credit card.

       080124 08/01/24 Operating Supplies                   83.94*                              1000     420100    220       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19132       C   2017 GEOSYNTEC                            2,270.00
 Consultants for the Water Rights.  The provide Data Analysis.  For this invoice
 it was pump testing.  Project AS240106.

       576431 08/01/24 Project AS240106 Water Rights     2,270.00*                              5210     430530    352       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19133       C   1841 Overstreet Law Group                 1,188.00
 BFE Water Rights, Town Ordinances on noxious weeds, UB on bills not paid, Police
  Officers contract.

       073124 08/01/24 Water Rights                        346.50*                              5210     430630    350       101000
       073124 08/01/24 Police Contract                     396.00                               1000     420100    350       101000
       073124 08/01/24 Noxious Weeds                       346.50                               1000     410550    350       101000
       073124 08/01/24 UB Non Payment Lien                  49.50                               5210     430510    350       101000
       073124 08/01/24 UB Non Payment Lien                  49.50                               5310     430610    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19134             16 MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL LAB LLC        1,110.50
 Water & WWTP Testing
       2407028 08/01/24 Lab Testing                         62.00*                              5210     430540    355       101000
       2406492 08/01/24 Lab Testing                        211.50*                              5310     430640    355       101000
       2406822 08/01/24 Lab Testing                         50.00*                              5310     430640    355       101000
       2406831 08/01/24 Lab Testing                        161.50*                              5310     430640    355       101000
       2407029 08/01/24 Lab Testing                        439.00*                              5310     430640    355       101000
       2407362 08/01/24 Lab Testing                        186.50*                              5310     430640    355       101000
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 4 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19135       E   1823 Visa c/o Rocky Mountain Bank         2,469.64
 Visa bill for July
       CC-261 06/08/24 Century Link Airport                 58.17                               5610     202200              101000
 CENTURYLINK                                                            CC Accounting: 5610-   -430300-345
       CC-261 06/08/24 Century Link Airport                 42.00                               1000     202200              101000
 CENTURYLINK                                                            CC Accounting: 1000-   -410550-555
       CC-273 07/01/24 Court 5%                              5.91                               1000     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 1000-   -410360-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 Admin 20%                            23.70                               1000     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 1000-   -410550-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 PD 10%                               11.85                               1000     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 1000-   -420100-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 FD 10%                               11.85                               1000     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 1000-   -420410-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 Bldg 5%                               5.93                               2394     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 2394-   -420531-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 Water 25%                            29.63                               5210     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-273 07/01/24 WWTP 25%                             29.63                               5310     202200              101000
 Bitterroot Disposal                                                    CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-340
 Bitterroot Disposal - 5411-88931
       CC-274 07/01/24 Bitterroot Disposal                 237.00                               5210     202200              101000
 Water 50%                                                              CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-340
 BITTERROOT DISPOSAL 5411-88770
       CC-274 07/01/24 Bitterroot Disposal                 237.00                               5310     202200              101000
 WWTP 50%                                                               CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-340
 BITTERROOT DISPOSAL 5411-88770
       CC-276 07/11/24 Adobe Acrobat - Admin                33.58                               1000     202200              101000
 Adobe                                                                  CC Accounting: 1000-   -410550-330
 ADOBE
       CC-276 07/11/24 Adobe Acrobat - PD                    4.80                               1000     202200              101000
 Adobe                                                                  CC Accounting: 1000-   -420100-330
 ADOBE
       CC-276 07/11/24 Adobe Acrobat - Water                28.79                               5210     202200              101000
 Adobe                                                                  CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-330
 ADOBE
       CC-276 07/11/24 Adobe Acrobat - Sewer                28.79                               5310     202200              101000
 Adobe                                                                  CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-330
 ADOBE
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 5 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       CC-277 07/16/24 Valley Drug - Court 691360           77.10                               1000     202200              101000
 Valley Drug                                                            CC Accounting: 1000-   -410360-311
 VALLEY DRUG AND VARIETY
       CC-278 07/10/24 USPS - Certified Letter               5.08                               1000     202200              101000
 USPS 604783                                                            CC Accounting: 1000-   -410550-311
 USPS
       CC-279 07/10/24 Verizon - Airport                    52.38                               5610     202200              101000
 Verizon                                                                CC Accounting: 5610-   -430300-345
 Verizon Wireless
       CC-279 07/10/24 Verizon - FD                         30.06                               1000     202200              101000
 Verizon                                                                CC Accounting: 1000-   -420410-345
 Verizon Wireless
       CC-279 07/10/24 Verizon - PD                        274.80                               1000     202200              101000
 Verizon                                                                CC Accounting: 1000-   -420100-345
 Verizon Wireless
       CC-279 07/10/24 Verizon - Water                      41.58                               5210     202200              101000
 Verizon                                                                CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-345
 Verizon Wireless
       CC-279 07/10/24 Verizon - WWTP                       41.58                               5310     202200              101000
 Verizon                                                                CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-345
 Verizon Wireless
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - Admin                     51.99                               1000     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 1000-   -410550-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - PD                        79.98                               1000     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 1000-   -420100-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - FD                        25.99                               1000     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 1000-   -420410-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - Court                     25.99                               1000     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 1000-   -410360-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - Water                     97.98                               5210     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - WWTP                      97.98                               5310     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-345
 Spectrum
       CC-280 07/01/24 Spectrum - Pool                      49.99                               1000     202200              101000
 172904001070124                                                        CC Accounting: 1000-   -460445-345
 Spectrum
       CC-281 07/22/24 Super 1 - FD                        309.12                               1000     202200              101000
 Super 1                                                                CC Accounting: 1000-   -420460-210
 SUPER 1 FOODS

- Page 8 -



08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 6 of 9
14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       CC-282 07/15/24 Ravalli Electric - FD                 7.00                               1000     202200              101000
 Ravalli Electric                                                       CC Accounting: 1000-   -420422-340
 RAVALLI ELECTRIC CO-OP
       CC-282 07/15/24 Ravalli Electric - Airport          133.00                               5610     202200              101000
 Ravalli Electric                                                       CC Accounting: 5610-   -430300-340
 RAVALLI ELECTRIC CO-OP
       CC-283 06/22/24 Century Link WWTP                    68.99                               5310     202200              101000
 Century Link WWTP                                                      CC Accounting: 5310-   -430610-345
 CENTURYLINK
       CC-283 06/22/24 Century Link MBF                     63.92                               5210     202200              101000
 Century Link MBF                                                       CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-345
 CENTURYLINK
       CC-283 06/22/24 Century Link  Well House             58.15                               5210     202200              101000
 Century Link Well House                                                CC Accounting: 5210-   -430510-345
 CENTURYLINK
       CC-286 08/02/24 Amazon Order Court                   29.99                               1000     202200              101000
 Amazon - Court                                                         CC Accounting: 1000-   -410360-210
 AMAZON
       CC-291 07/08/24 Century Link Airport                 58.36                               5610     202200              101000
 499709556                                                              CC Accounting: 5610-   -430300-345
 CENTURYLINK
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19136       C   1696 First Call Computer Solutions,         190.00
 .GOV Project
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Council                20.90                               1000     410100    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Mayor                   5.32                               1000     410200    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Court                   5.32                               1000     410360    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Admin                  26.41                               1000     410550    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - PD                     42.18                               1000     420100    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - FD                     26.41                               1000     420410    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Bldg                    5.32                               2394     420531    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Water                  26.41                               5210     430510    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Sewer                  26.41                               5310     430610    356       101000
       98720 07/31/24 .GOV Project - Airport                 5.32*                              5610     430300    356       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19137       C   1787 Valli Information Systems, Inc.        337.40
 UB Billing services
       95825 07/31/24 UB Billing Svcs                      118.70*                              5210     430510    331       101000
       95825 07/31/24 UB Billing Svcs                      118.70*                              5310     430610    331       101000
       96006 07/31/24 UB Billing Svcs                       50.00*                              5210     430510    331       101000
       96006 07/31/24 UB Billing Svcs                       50.00*                              5310     430610    331       101000
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14:00:42                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
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   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim   Check              Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
                Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19138       C   1754 Construct Montana, LLC                 825.36
 Building Inspection Svcs for the month of July
       1135 08/06/24 Bldg Inspection Svcs                  825.36*                              2394     420531    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19139           1999 Emerine Contracting, LLC           313,443.26
 ARPA - Water Leak Repair Project invoice #4
       10235808 4 07/12/24 ARPA Project                313,443.26*                              5230     430550    900     2 101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19140       E    206 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE                3,166.09
 Required withholding 1% MT Gross Receipts Tax Payment made to Emerine claim
 19139. Eligible to date was $316,609.35, 1% withheld is $3,166.09 and paid to

 the state in July 24.
       10235808 T 07/12/24 1% Contractors Gross Recei    3,166.09*                              5230     430550    900     2 101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/24) ****
 19141       C   1696 First Call Computer Solutions,         575.00
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Admin                          69.00*                              1000     410550    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - PD                             92.00*                              1000     420100    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Court                          34.50                               1000     410360    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - FD                             57.50                               1000     420410    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV Water                            92.00*                              5210     430510    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Sewer                          92.00*                              5310     430610    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Council                        92.00*                              1000     410100    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Mayor                          23.00                               1000     410200    331       101000
       98831 07/31/24 .GOV - Airport                        23.00                               5610     430300    331       101000

 19142       C   1845 Thomson Reuters-West                   220.50
 PD Monthly Software Maintenance
       850556622 08/01/24 PD Monthly Software Mainten      220.50*                              1000     420100    331       101000

                           # of Claims    24      Total:  336,897.21

                               Total Electronic Claims     16,270.71     Total Non-Electronic Claims     320626.50
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 8 of 9
14:00:42                                              Fund Summary for Claims                              Report ID: AP110
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  8/24

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
              Fund/Account                                 Amount
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
 1000 GENERAL
   101000 Cash - Operating                                       11,577.19
 2230 AMBULANCE
   101000 Cash - Operating                                           51.44
 2394 BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT
   101000 Cash - Operating                                          910.46
 5210 WATER
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        4,512.31
 5230 ARPA WATER LEAK REPAIR
   101000 Cash - Operating                                      316,609.35
 5310 SEWER
   101000 Cash - Operating                                        2,842.41
 5610 AIRPORT
   101000 Cash - Operating                                          394.05

                                               Total:           336,897.21
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08/06/24                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 9 of 9